Ordinance No. 2444-23

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 83 OF THE LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ENTITLED 'ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES'

WHEREAS, per Chapter 83 of the Lawrence Township Administrative Code, the Township Council, of the Township of Lawrence, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey desires to establish an additional hotel/motel exception within its boundaries; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Lawrence, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey has received an application from New Castle Lodging Partner for a new Hotel/Motel Exception license within the Township of Lawrence; and

WHEREAS, per the Lawrence Township Code Chapter 83, Section 3-4 and pursuant to NJSA Title 33, hotels that meet the requirement of 100 sleeping rooms are permitted to obtain an Alcoholic Beverage Control License Type 36; and

WHEREAS, said applicant meets these mandated requirements; and

WHEREAS, said license must remain as a hotel/motel exception and cannot be transferred to a new licensee for use in connection with an establishment that does not operate in the same capacity.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of Lawrence, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, that it hereby approves the addition of an Alcoholic Beverage Control Type 36 Hotel/Motel Exception license for New Castle Lodging Partners, 2991 Brunswick Pike, Lawrence Township, New Jersey 08648.

Adopted: April 4, 2023

RECORD OF VOTE

COUNCIL	AYE	NAY	PRESENT	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	MOVE	SECOND
Mr. Bobbitt	X						Х
Mr. Kownacki	X						
Ms. MacDuff	X						
Mr. Powers	X					X	
Mayor Ryan	X						